



2021:HHC:15645

**Kavita Behal vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.
CWPOA No. 7478 of 2019**

23.09.2022 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General
and Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Assistant Advocate General
for the respondents-State.

List before the appropriate Bench on **14.10.2022**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 23, 2022
(Vinod)