



2021:HHC:15645

Kavita Behal v. State of Himachal Pradesh

CWPOA No. 7478 of 2019

12.10.2023 Present: Mr. Ashwani Gupta Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

CMP-T No. 670 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 7478 of 2019

List for hearing on 7.11.2023.

October 12, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**