



2021:HHC:15645

Kavita Behal versus The State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.7478 of 2019

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Attri and Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 15.10.2025, Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that the application for amendment, assailing the speaking order dated 10.11.2025 [*Annexure P-2*] has been filed in the Registry. However the same is not on record. Registry to place the application on record.

List the matter on **15th December, 2025.**

27th November, 2025
(himani)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge