



2021:HHC:15645

Kavita Behal vs. The State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No. 7478 of 2019

20.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply to the petition has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before next date of hearing.

List on **24.06.2026.**

20th May, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge